Show Name : EOQHA Futurity AQHA (2016)

Class Name : Open Yearling Longe Line

Class Entries : 10

Place Horse Name :

How Bout That Batt
Replicated In Black
Righteous Rocker
Sip Merlot Repeat
Gurl Crush

The Party Barge
Willy C Me Cmon
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Exhibitor Name :

Kenny Lakins
Chuck Fletcher
Melvin Yoder
Julie M Majernik
Jim Chafin Jr.
Robert A Miller
Sara Black

Show Name : EOQHA Futurity AQHA (2016)

Class Name : Non Pro Yearling Longe Line

Class Entries : 7

Place Horse Name :

-2 | How Bout That Batt
-2 | Replicated In Black
Sip Merlot Repeat
Willy C Me Cmon
The Party Barge
That Loving Feeling
Goodtime For Chicken
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Exhibitor Name :

Peter J Mead
Libby J Trucco
Mark R Albright
Vickie E Mills
Robert A Miller
Sara Bradley
Cheryl L Brown

9/11/16

Money Awarded : $510.00

Owner Name:

Peter ] Mead
Libby J Trucco
Timothy D. Kuchler
Mark R Albright
Joni L Gainey
Robert A Miller
Vickie E Mills

Money Earned

$173.40
$137.70
$102.00
$48.45
$48.45
$0.00
$0.00

9/11/16

Money Awarded : $432.00

Owner Name:

Peter ] Mead

Libby J Trucco

Mark R Albright

Vickie E Mills

Robert A Miller

Sara Bradley

Gary W/Cheryl L Brown
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Money Earned

$151.20
$151.20
$86.40
$43.20
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00



