Show Name : EOQHA Futurity AQHA (2016)	9/11/16
Class Name : Open Yearling Longe Line	
Class Entries: 10	Money Awarded : \$510.00

Place	Horse Name :	Exhibitor Name :	Owner Name:	Money Earned
1	How Bout That Batt	Kenny Lakins	Peter J Mead	\$173.40
2	Replicated In Black	Chuck Fletcher	Libby J Trucco	\$137.70
3	Righteous Rocker	Melvin Yoder	Timothy D. Kuchler	\$102.00
4-5	Sip Merlot Repeat	Julie M Majernik	Mark R Albright	\$48.45
4-5	Gurl Crush	Jim Chafin Jr.	Joni L Gainey	\$48.45
6	The Party Barge	Robert A Miller	Robert A Miller	\$0.00
7	Willy C Me Cmon	Sara Black	Vickie E Mills	\$0.00

Show Name: EOQHA Futurity AQHA (2016)

Class Name: Non Pro Yearling Longe Line

Class Entries: 7

Money Awarded: \$432.00

Place	Horse Name :	Exhibitor Name :	Owner Name:	Money Earned
1-2	How Bout That Batt	Peter J Mead	Peter J Mead	\$151.20
1-2	Replicated In Black	Libby J Trucco	Libby J Trucco	\$151.20
3	Sip Merlot Repeat	Mark R Albright	Mark R Albright	\$86.40
4	Willy C Me Cmon	Vickie E Mills	Vickie E Mills	\$43.20
5	The Party Barge	Robert A Miller	Robert A Miller	\$0.00
6	That Loving Feeling	Sara Bradley	Sara Bradley	\$0.00
7	Goodtime For Chicken	Cheryl L Brown	Gary W/Cheryl L Brown	\$0.00

© National Snaffle Bit Association www.nsba.com